Place
1

00NV BAs WN

Points
10

RN WA OO

Code
PTO3
CK7
PZ1
PzZ2
CK3
S102
HB7
CK8
GY01
CK11

Name

Sarah Anderson
Melissa King
Leigh Anderson
Gemma Dower
Emma Spry
Gaby Hume Rothery
Lowenna Coad
Colette Clements
Nicola Masters
Kelly Keough

Age Club

30-39 Portreath
30-39 Crantock
30-39 Polzeath
30-39 Polzeath
30-39 Crantock
30-39 St lves
30-39 Holywell Bay
30-39 Crantock
30-39 Gyllyngvase
30-39 Crantock

Place
1

00 NOUEs WN

Points
10

S~ 01 0

Code
PzZ4
HY6

HB17

PT13

HB18

Name

Rob Sheard
Matthew Perry
Nick Block
David Green
Ed Buscome

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club
Polzeath
Hayle
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Holywell Bay



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 PP1  Anita Fleet 40-44 Perranporth 1 10 PzZ5  SamGill 40-44 Polzeath
8 CK9  Emmie Seward Adams 40-44 Crantock 2 8 CK15  Andy Ferris 40-44 Crantock
3 6 HB1 Gemma Bruce 40-44 Holywell Bay 3 6 CK17  Gareth Barnes 40-44 Crantock
4 5 PTO4 Jo Rowe 40-44 Portreath 4 5 HB15 Matt Slater 40-44 Holywell Bay
5 4 CK1  Rachael Taylor 40-44 Crantock 5 4 GY04  Simon Thomason 40-44 Gyllyngvase
6 3 HB5  Claire Thorne 40-44 Holywell Bay 6 3 SI13  Steve Hewlett 40-44 St lves
7 2 PP3  Shelley Hardwick 40-44 Perranporth 7 2 HB14  Stephen Lusty 40-44 Holywell Bay
8 1 CK13 Claire Healey 40-44 Crantock 8



Place
1

00NV BAs WN

Points
10

RN WA OO

Code
CK12
CK5
PP13
HY11
S106

HB2
sI01
SI05
PP6

Name

Rosie Sloan
Lisa Butterly
Tessa Wilson
Nicola Bristow
Ginnie Odetayo
Emily Greenwood
Ursula Slater
Rachel Perkin
Jo Hill

Spike Gaisford

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club
Crantock
Crantock
Perranporth
Hayle

St Ives
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
St Ives

St lves
Perranporth

Place
1

00 NOUEs WN

Points
10

RPN WA U

Code
HB13
CK14
CK16
HB16
HY4
HY2
PTO7
CK19
GY05
HB11
PTO5
PTO8
PTO06
PZ6
S109

Name
Jonathan Longman
Martin White
Guy Blackford
Matt Davies
Colin Higgins
Pablo Sisca
Paul Skinner
Adrian Mayhew
Marc Thomas
Stephen Peck
Steve Farnell
Danny Marsh
Phil Bateman
Richard Kaye
Pete Lawrence

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club
Holywell Bay
Crantock
Crantock
Holywell Bay
Hayle

Hayle
Portreath
Crantock
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Portreath
Portreath
Polzeath

St lves



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 GY07 Alison Attfield 50-59 Gyllyngvase 1 10 GY09  Mark Norton 50-59 Gyllyngvase
2 8 SI11  Trevor Price 50-59 Stlves
3 3 6 PT10  Chris Wiles 50-59 Portreath
4 4 5 GY08  David Revell 50-59 Gyllyngvase
5 5 4 PzZ8  Paul Berryman 50-59 Polzeath
6 6 3 PP15  Simon Martin 50-59 Perranporth
7 7 2 SI08  Dave Bonar 50-59 Stlves
8 8 1 BU2  Paul Diffey 50-59 Bude

BU4  Gareth Jeremiah 50-59 Bude



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 GY10 Julia Drage 60+ Gyllyngvase 1 10 SI14  Pete Eddy 60+ Stlves
8 HY10 Carol Penberthy 60+ Hayle 2 8 BU3  Kevin Hogarth 60+ Bude

6 BU6  Graham Taplin 60+ Bude

00 NO UV W
00N VA W



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 PZ1  Leigh Anderson 30-39 Polzeath 1 10 PZ4  Rob Sheard 30-39 Polzeath
2 8 PT12 Katy Green 30-39 Portreath 8 PP4  Andrew Byatt 30-39 Perranporth
3 6 HB7 Lowenna Coad 30-39 Holywell Bay 3 6 HY1  Phil Needham 30-39 Hayle
4 5 CK3  Emma Spry 30-39 Crantock 4 5 PT13  David Green 30-39 Portreath
5 4 SI02  Gaby Hume Rothery 30-39 St lves 5 4 HY6  Matthew Perry 30-39 Hayle
6 3 SI07  Julie Gibson 30-39 St lves 6 3 PTO1 Craig Salamone 30-39 Portreath
7 2 GY01 Nicola Masters 30-39 Gyllyngvase 7 2 PTO2 JackJohns 30-39 Portreath
8 8 1 HY5  Nicholas Brown 30-39 Hayle



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 CK1  Rachael Taylor 40-44 Crantock 1 10 PzZ5  SamGill 40-44 Polzeath
8 HB1 Gemma Bruce 40-44 Holywell Bay 8 PP10  Matt Sanwell 40-44 Perranporth
3 6 PP1  Anita Fleet 40-44 Perranporth 3 6 HB15 Matt Slater 40-44 Holywell Bay
4 5 HB5  Claire Thorne 40-44 Holywell Bay 4 5 SI13  Steve Hewlett 40-44 St lves
5 4 CK9  Emmie Seward Adams  40-44 Crantock 5 4 CK17  Gareth Barnes 40-44 Crantock
6 3 PTO4 Jo Rowe 40-44 Portreath 6 3 GY04  Simon Thomason 40-44 Gyllyngvase
7 2 HB6  Katie Block 40-44 Holywell Bay 7 2 CK15  Andy Ferris 40-44 Crantock
8 1 PP3  Shelley Hardwick 40-44 Perranporth 8 1 HB14  Stephen Lusty 40-44 Holywell Bay



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club

1 10 SI06  Ginnie Odetayo 45-49 St Ives 1 10 HB13 Jonathan Longman 45-49 Holywell Bay
8 HB3  Emily Greenwood 45-49 Holywell Bay 8 HB11 Stephen Peck 45-49 Holywell Bay

3 6 CK5  Lisa Butterly 45-49 Crantock 3 6 HB10  Rhys Ellis-Davies 45-49 Holywell Bay
4 5 SI01  Rachel Perkin 45-49 St lves 4 5 CK14  Martin White 45-49 Crantock
5 4 PP13 Tessa Wilson 45-49 Perranporth 5 4 HY4  Colin Higgins 45-49 Hayle
6 3 HY9  Traci Parker 45-49 Hayle 6 3 GY05 Marc Thomas 45-49 Gyllyngvase
7 2 HY11 Nicola Bristow 45-49 Hayle 7 2 HB16 Matt Davies 45-49 Holywell Bay
8 1 SI05  Jo Hill 45-49 St Ives 8 1 PP2  Martin Fleet 45-49 Perranporth



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 HB8 Sharon Coyne 50-59 Holywell Bay 1 10 SI11  Trevor Price 50-59 St lves
2 8 HB9  Sarah Dearlove 50-59 Holywell Bay 2 8 GY09  Mark Norton 50-59 Gyllyngvase
3 6 GY07 Alison Attfield 50-59 Gyllyngvase 3 6 PZ7  Scott Wood 50-59 Polzeath
4 4 5 PT10  Chris Wiles 50-59 Portreath
5 5 4 GY08 David Revell 50-59 Gyllyngvase
6 6 3 BU1  Paul Cottle 50-59 Bude
7 7 2 Pz8 Paul Berryman 50-59 Polzeath
8 8 1 SI08  Dave Bonar 50-59 St lves






Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 1

00 NO UV W
00N VA W



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 GY10 Julia Drage 60+ Gyllyngvase 1 10 BU6  Graham Taplin 60+ Bude
8 HY10 Carol Penberthy 60+ Hayle 8 SI14  Pete Eddy 60+ Stlves
6 BU3  Kevin Hogarth 60+ Bude
5 PT15 Stefan Piotrowicz 60+ Portreath

0O N O UL A WN
0O N O UL &~ WN






Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 PZ1 Leigh Anderson 30-39 Polzeath 1 10 PP4  Andrew Byatt 30-39 Perranporth
2 8 PT12 Katy Green 30-39 Portreath 2 8 PT13  David Green 30-39 Portreath
3 6 CK3  Emma Spry 30-39 Crantock 3 6 Pz4 Rob Sheard 30-39 Polzeath
4 4 5 PTO1 Craig Salamone 30-39 Portreath
5 5 4 HY1  Phil Needham 30-39 Hayle
6 6 3 HY6  Matthew Perry 30-39 Hayle
7 7 2 HY5  Nicholas Brown 30-39 Hayle
8 8 1 CK18  Francesco Riogolli 30-39 Crantock






Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 10 CK9  Emmie Seward Adams 40-44 Crantock 1 10 CK15 Andy Ferris 40-44 Crantock

2 8 HB1 Gemma Bruce 40-44 Holywell Bay 2 8 PZ5 SamGill 40-44 Polzeath

3 6 HY8  Ceri Harvey 40-44 Hayle 3 6 CK17 Gareth Barnes 40-44 Crantock

4 4 5 PP10  Matt Sanwell 40-44 Perranporth
5 5 4 HB15 Matt Slater 40-44 Holywell Bay
6 6 3 HB14 Stephen Lusty 40-44 Holywell Bay
7 7

8 8






Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 CK5 Lisa Butterly 45-49 Crantock 1 10 PP2 Martin Fleet 45-49 Perranporth
2 8 HB3  Emily Greenwood 45-49 Holywell Bay 2 8 HB10 Rhys Ellis-Davies 45-49 Holywell Bay
3 6 HY11 Nicola Bristow 45-49 Hayle 3 6 HB13 Jonathan Longman 45-49 Holywell Bay
4 5 SI01  Rachel Perkin 45-49 St lves 4 5 CK14  Martin White 45-49 Crantock
5 4 HB2  Ursula Slater 45-49 Holywell Bay 5 4 HY7 Dave Parker 45-49 Hayle
6 3 HY9  Traci Parker 45-49 Hayle 6 3 PTO8 Danny Marsh 45-49 Portreath
7 7 2 GY06 Jason Longhorn 45-49 Gyllyngvase
8 8 1 GY0O5 Marc Thomas 45-49 Gyllyngvase






Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 1 10 PZ7  Scott Wood 50-59 Polzeath
8 PP5 Simon Lawrence 50-59 Perranporth
6 BU1  Paul Cottle 50-59 Bude
5 GY08 David Revell 50-59 Gyllyngvase
4 BU2  Paul Diffey 50-59 Bude

0O N O UL A WN
0O N O UL &~ WN






Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 HY10 Carol Penberthy 60+ Hayle 1 10 BU3  Kevin Hogarth 60+ Bude
8 GY10 Julia Drage 60+ Gyllyngvase

0O N O UL A WN
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 PZ1 Leigh Anderson 30-39 Polzeath 1 10 PP4  Andrew Byatt 30-39 Perranporth
2 8 CK3  Emma Spry 30-39 Crantock 2 8 Pz4  Rob Sheard 30-39 Polzeath
3 3 6 HY1  Phil Needham 30-39 Hayle
4 4 5 HY6  Matthew Perry 30-39 Hayle
5 5 4 PTO2  JackJohns 30-39 Portreath
6 6 3 CK18  Francesco Riogolli 30-39 Crantock
7 7 2 HY5  Nicholas Brown 30-39 Hayle
8 8






Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 10 CK9  Emmie Seward Adams 40-44 Crantock 1 10 PZ5  Sam Gill 40-44 Polzeath

2 8 HB1 Gemma Bruce 40-44 Holywell Bay 2 8 CK15  Andy Ferris 40-44 Crantock

3 6 HY8  Ceri Harvey 40-44 Hayle 3 6 HB15 Matt Slater 40-44 Holywell Bay
4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8






Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 CK5  Lisa Butterly 45-49 Crantock 1 10 HB13 Jonathan Longman 45-49 Holywell Bay
2 8 HB3  Emily Greenwood 45-49 Holywell Bay 2 8 CK14  Martin White 45-49 Crantock
3 6 SI06  Ginnie Odetayo 45-49 St lves 3 6 CK16  Guy Blackford 45-49 Crantock
4 5 HY11 Nicola Bristow 45-49 Hayle 4 5 HB16 Matt Davies 45-49 Holywell Bay
5 4 SI01  Rachel Perkin 45-49 St lves 5 4 PTO8 Danny Marsh 45-49 Portreath
6 3 HY9  Traci Parker 45-49 Hayle 6 3 GY06 Jason Longhorn 45-49 Gyllyngvase
7 7 2 HY7  Dave Parker 45-49 Hayle
8 8






Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 HB9 Sarah Dearlove 50-59 Holywell Bay 1 10 PZ7  Scott Wood 50-59 Polzeath
2 2 8 GY09  Mark Norton 50-59 Gyllyngvase
3 3 6 BU1  Paul Cottle 50-59 Bude
4 4 5 PP5 Simon Lawrence 50-59 Perranporth
5 5 4 GY08 David Revell 50-59 Gyllyngvase
6 6 3 BU2  Paul Diffey 50-59 Bude
7 7
8 8






Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 HY10 Carol Penberthy 60+ Hayle 1 10 BU3  Kevin Hogarth 60+ Bude

0O N O UL A WN
0O N O UL &~ WN






Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club

1 10 CK7  Melissa King 30-39 Crantock 1 10 HB17  Nick Block 30-39 Holywell Bay
8 CK8  Colette Clements 30-39 Crantock 8 PTO1 Craig Salamone 30-39 Portreath

3 6 HB7 Lowenna Coad 30-39 Holywell Bay 3 6 PTO2  JackJohns 30-39 Portreath

4 5 GY12 Mickey Naughton 30-39 Gyllyngvase 4 5 GY03  Steve Brown 30-39 Gyllyngvase

5 4 CK11 Kelly Keough 30-39 Crantock 5 4 HB18 Ed Buscome 30-39 Holywell Bay

6 3 SI02  Gaby Hume Rothery 30-39 St lves 6 3 HY6  Matthew Perry 30-39 Hayle

7 2 SI04  Keely Walton 30-39 St lves 7 2 PT13  David Green 30-39 Portreath

8 1 GY01 Nicola Masters 30-39 Gyllyngvase 8 1 HY5  Nicholas Brown 30-39 Hayle



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 CK13 Claire Healey 40-44 Crantock 1 10 GY04  Simon Thomason 40-44 Gyllyngvase
2 8 HB6  Katie Block 40-44 Holywell Bay 2 8 SI13  Steve Hewlett 40-44 St lves
3 6 HY8  Ceri Harvey 40-44 Hayle 3 6 HB15 Matt Slater 40-44 Holywell Bay
4 5 HB5  Claire Thorne 40-44 Holywell Bay 4 5 HB14  Stephen Lusty 40-44 Holywell Bay
5 4 HB1 Gemma Bruce 40-44 Holywell Bay 5 4 PP11  Alistair Graham 40-44 Perranporth
6 3 CK9  Emmie Seward Adams 40-44 Crantock 6 3 CK15  Andy Ferris 40-44 Crantock
7 2 SI03  Lisa Cook 40-44 St lves 7
8 8



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club

1 10 SI06  Ginnie Odetayo 45-49 St Ives 1 10 CK16  Guy Blackford 45-49 Crantock

2 8 CK5  Lisa Butterly 45-49 Crantock 8 PTO5  Steve Farnell 45-49 Portreath

3 6 CK4  Eugenie Walker 45-49 Crantock 3 6 HB16 Matt Davies 45-49 Holywell Bay
4 5 SI05  Jo Hill 45-49 St Ives 4 5 HB13 Jonathan Longman 45-49 Holywell Bay
5 4 HY9  Traci Parker 45-49 Hayle 5 4 CK14  Martin White 45-49 Crantock

6 3 SI01  Rachel Perkin 45-49 St Ives 6 3 HY3  James Deacon 45-49 Hayle

7 7 2 SI110  Stef Wills 45-49 St lves

8 8 1 HY4  Colin Higgins 45-49 Hayle

SI09  Pete Lawrence 45-49 St lves



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 HB8  Sharon Coyne 50-59 Holywell Bay 1 10 SI11  Trevor Price 50-59 Stlves
2 8 HB4  Sarah Wilkinson 50-59 Holywell Bay 2 8 BU4  Gareth Jeremiah 50-59 Bude
3 6 HB9  Sarah Dearlove 50-59 Holywell Bay 3 6 PT10 Chris Wiles 50-59 Portreath
4 5 PT17 Sam Bateman 50-59 Portreath 4 5 BU2  Paul Diffey 50-59 Bude
5 4 GY07 Alison Attfield 50-59 Gyllyngvase 5 4 PzZ8  Paul Berryman 50-59 Polzeath
6 6 3 SI08  Dave Bonar 50-59 Stlves
7 7
8 8



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 HY10 Carol Penberthy 60+ Hayle 1 10 PT15  Stefan Piotrowicz 60+ Portreath
8 SI14  Pete Eddy 60+ Stlves
6 BU3  Kevin Hogarth 60+ Bude

00 NO UV W
00 NOUEs WN



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 PZ2 Gemma Dower 30-39 Polzeath 1 10 PTO1 Craig Salamone 30-39 Portreath
8 HB7 Lowenna Coad 30-39 Holywell Bay 2 8 PZ4  Rob Sheard 30-39 Polzeath
3 6 SI04  Keely Walton 30-39 St lves 3 6 HB18 Ed Buscome 30-39 Holywell Bay
4 5 Pz3 30-39 Polzeath 4 5 GY12  Mickey Naughton 30-39 Gyllyngvase
5 4 SI02  Gaby Hume Rothery 30-39 St lves 5 4 HB17  Nick Block 30-39 Holywell Bay
6 3 CK8  Colette Clements 30-39 Crantock 6 3 HY5  Nicholas Brown 30-39 Hayle
7 2 SI07  Julie Gibson 30-39 St lves 7 2 HY6  Matthew Perry 30-39 Hayle
8 1 CK11 Kelly Keough 30-39 Crantock 8



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 HB1 Gemma Bruce 40-44 Holywell Bay 1 10 PP11  Alistair Graham 40-44 Perranporth
8 HY8  Ceri Harvey 40-44 Hayle 2 8 GY04  Simon Thomason 40-44 Gyllyngvase
3 6 PP1  Anita Fleet 40-44 Perranporth 3 6 HB14  Stephen Lusty 40-44 Holywell Bay
4 5 CK9  Emmie Seward Adams  40-44 Crantock 4 5 SI13  Steve Hewlett 40-44 St Ives
5 4 CK13 Claire Healey 40-44 Crantock 5 4 CK15  Andy Ferris 40-44 Crantock
6 3 HB5  Claire Thorne 40-44 Holywell Bay 6
7 2 SI03  Lisa Cook 40-44 St lves 7
8 1 HB6  Katie Block 40-44 Holywell Bay 8



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 CK5  Lisa Butterly 45-49 Crantock 1 10 PTOS5  Steve Farnell 45-49 Portreath
8 SI06  Ginnie Odetayo 45-49 St Ives 8 GY05 Marc Thomas 45-49 Gyllyngvase

3 6 SI05  Jo Hill 45-49 St lves 3 6 PZ6 45-49 Polzeath

4 5 PT11 Penny Battison 45-49 Portreath 4 5 HY4  Colin Higgins 45-49 Hayle

5 4 CK4  Eugenie Walker 45-49 Crantock 5 4 SI09  Pete Lawrence 45-49 St lves

6 3 SI01  Rachel Perkin 45-49 St Ives 6 3 HB13  Jonathan Longman 45-49 Holywell Bay
7 2 HY9  Traci Parker 45-49 Hayle 7 2 HB16 Matt Davies 45-49 Holywell Bay
8 1 CK12 Rosie Sloan 45-49 Crantock 8 1 CK14  Martin White 45-49 Crantock



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 HB4  Sarah Wilkinson 50-59 Holywell Bay 1 10 GY09  Mark Norton 50-59 Gyllyngvase
8 PT17 Sam Bateman 50-59 Portreath 8 PT10  Chris Wiles 50-59 Portreath
3 3 6 BU4  Gareth Jeremiah 50-59 Bude
4 4 5 PT16  Steve Hancock 50-59 Portreath
5 5 4 SI11  Trevor Price 50-59 Stlves
6 6 3 SI08  Dave Bonar 50-59 Stlves
7 7 2 BU2  Paul Diffey 50-59 Bude
8 8



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 HY10 Carol Penberthy 60+ Hayle 1 10 PT15  Stefan Piotrowicz 60+ Portreath

8 SI14  Pete Eddy 60+ Stlves

6 BU6  Graham Taplin 60+ Bude

5 BU3  Kevin Hogarth 60+ Bude

00 NO UV W
00N VA W



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 PT12 Katy Green 30-39 Portreath 1 10 PZ4  Rob Sheard 30-39 Polzeath
8 SI04  Keely Walton 30-39 St lves 8 PTO1 Craig Salamone 30-39 Portreath
3 6 HB7 Lowenna Coad 30-39 Holywell Bay 3 6 HB17  Nick Block 30-39 Holywell Bay
4 5 CK11 Kelly Keough 30-39 Crantock 4 5 HB18 Ed Buscome 30-39 Holywell Bay
5 4 GY12 Mickey Naughton 30-39 Gyllyngvase 5 4 HY5  Nicholas Brown 30-39 Hayle
6 3 PZ2 Gemma Dower 30-39 Polzeath 6 3 PT02  Jack Johns 30-39 Portreath
7 2 SI02  Gaby Hume Rothery 30-39 St lves 7 2 PT13  David Green 30-39 Portreath
8 1 PTO3 Sarah Anderson 30-39 Portreath 8 1 GY03  Steve Brown 30-39 Gyllyngvase



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points CODE Name Age Club

1 10 CK9  Emmie Seward Adams 40-44 Crantock 1 10 HB15 Matt Slater 40-44 Holywell Bay
8 HB1 Gemma Bruce 40-44 Holywell Bay 2 8 HB14  Stephen Lusty 40-44 Holywell Bay

3 6 PP1  Anita Fleet 40-44 Perranporth 3 6 GY04  Simon Thomason 40-44 Gyllyngvase

4 5 HY8  Ceri Harvey 40-44 Hayle 4 5 SI13  Steve Hewlett 40-44 St lves

5 4 CK13 Claire Healey 40-44 Crantock 5 4 PT19  ken Croft 40-44 Portreath

6 3 SI03  Lisa Cook 40-44 St Ives 6 3 PP11  Alistair Graham 40-44 Perranporth

7 2 HB5  Claire Thorne 40-44 Holywell Bay 7 2 CK15  Andy Ferris 40-44 Crantock

8 1 HB6  Katie Block 40-44 Holywell Bay 8



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club

1 10 SI06  Ginnie Odetayo 45-49 St Ives 1 10 HY3  James Deacon 45-49 Hayle

2 8 CK5  Lisa Butterly 45-49 Crantock 8 HY4  Colin Higgins 45-49 Hayle

3 6 HY9  Traci Parker 45-49 Hayle 3 6 PTOS5  Steve Farnell 45-49 Portreath

4 5 CK4  Eugenie Walker 45-49 Crantock 4 5 SI10  Stef Wills 45-49 St lves

5 4 SI05  Jo Hill 45-49 St Ives 5 4 CK19  Adrian Mayhew 45-49 Crantock

6 3 SI01  Rachel Perkin 45-49 St lves 6 3 CK14  Martin White 45-49 Crantock

7 7 2 SI09  Pete Lawrence 45-49 St lves

8 8 1 HB13 Jonathan Longman 45-49 Holywell Bay



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 HB9  Sarah Dearlove 50-59 Holywell Bay 1 10 SI11  Trevor Price 50-59 Stlves
2 8 HB4  Sarah Wilkinson 50-59 Holywell Bay 2 8 PT10 Chris Wiles 50-59 Portreath
3 6 HB8  Sharon Coyne 50-59 Holywell Bay 3 6 BU4  Gareth Jeremiah 50-59 Bude
4 5 PT17 Sam Bateman 50-59 Portreath 4 5 PT16  Steve Hancock 50-59 Portreath
5 5 4 SI08  Dave Bonar 50-59 Stlves
6 6 3 GY08  David Revell 50-59 Gyllyngvase
7 7 2 BU2  Paul Diffey 50-59 Bude
8 8



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 HY10 Carol Penberthy 60+ Hayle 1 10 PT16  Steve Hancock 50-59 Portreath
8 GY10 Julia Drage 60+ Gyllyngvase 2 8 SI14  Pete Eddy 60+ Stlves
6 BU6  Graham Taplin 60+ Bude
5 BU3  Kevin Hogarth 60+ Bude

00 NO UV W
00N VA W



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 CK5 Lisa Butterly 45-49 Crantock 1 20 PP2 Martin Fleet 45-49 Perranporth
2 16 HB1 Gemma Bruce 40-44 Holywell Bay 2 16 PTO1 Craig Salamone 30-39 Portreath
3 12 SIO5  Jo Hill 45-49 St lves 3 12 PZ4  Rob Sheard 30-39 Polzeath
4 10 HY11 Nicola Bristow 45-49 Hayle 4 10 HB15 Matt Slater 40-44 Holywell Bay
5 5 8 GY05 Marc Thomas 45-49 Gyllyngvase
6 6 6 CK19  Adrian Mayhew 45-49 Crantock
7 7 4 PP14  Peter Gaisford 60+ Perranporth
8 8 2 PT02 JackJohns 30-39 Portreath






Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 HB15 Matt Slater 40-44 Holywell Bay 1
2 16 PTO1 Craig Salamone 30-39 Portreath 2
3 12 PP15 Simon Martin 50-59 Perranporth 3
4 10 CK14  Martin White 45-49 Crantock 4
5 8 HY4  Colin Higgins 45-49 Hayle 5
6 6 SI09  Pete Lawrence 45-49 St lves 6
7 4 GY03 Steve Brown 30-39 Gyllyngvase 7
8 8



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 CK9  Emmie Seward Adams 40-44 Crantock 1 20 PZ5  Sam Gill 40-44 Polzeath
2 16 HB1 Gemma Bruce 40-44 Holywell Bay 2 16 PP4  Andrew Byatt 30-39 Perranporth
3 12 PTO3 Sarah Anderson 30-39 Portreath 3 12 CK14  Martin White 45-49 Crantock
4 10 SI02  Gaby Hume Rothery 30-39 St lIves 4 10 HB13 Jonathan Longman 45-49 Holywell Bay
5 8 CK8 Colette Clements 30-39 Crantock 5 8 HY1  Phil Needham 30-39 Hayle
6 6 HB5 Claire Thorne 40-44 Holywell Bay 6 6 PTO8 Danny Marsh 45-49 Portreath
7 4 GY01 Nicola Masters 30-39 Gyllyngvase 7 4 GY09 Mark Norton 50-59 Gyllyngvase
8 2 HY8  Ceri Harvey 40-44 Hayle 8 2 HB17  Nick Block 30-39 Holywell Bay






Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 HB1 Gemma Bruce 40-44 Holywell Bay 1 20 PZ5 Sam Gill 40-44 Polzeath
2 16 CK9  Emmie Seward Adams 40-44 Crantock 2 16 PP2  Martin Fleet 45-49 Perranporth
3 12 PTO4 Jo Rowe 40-44 Portreath 3 12 HB5  Claire Thorne 40-44 Holywell Bay
4 10 HB5 Claire Thorne 40-44 Holywell Bay 4 10 HY1  Phil Needham 30-39 Hayle
5 8 PP1 Anita Fleet 40-44 Perranporth 5 8 CK17 Gareth Barnes 40-44 Crantock
6 6 SI06  Ginnie Odetayo 45-49 St lves 6 6 PT02 JackJohns 30-39 Portreath
7 4 CK8 Colette Clements 30-39 Crantock 7 4 GY09 Mark Norton 50-59 Gyllyngvase
8 2 GY10 Julia Drage 60+ Gyllyngvase 8 2 HB17  Nick Block 30-39 Holywell Bay






Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 CK5 Lisa Butterly 45-49 Crantock 1 10 PP2 Martin Fleet 45-49 Perranporth
2 8 HB3  Emily Greenwood 45-49 Holywell Bay 2 8 PTO1 Craig Salamone 30-39 Portreath
3 6 HY11 Nicola Bristow 45-49 Hayle 3 6 PP10  Matt Sanwell 40-44 Perranporth
4 5 CK10 Emma Seward Adams 45-49 Crantock 4 5 PZ7  Scott Wood 50-59 Polzeath
5 4 HY8  Ceri Harvey 40-44 Hayle 5 4 CK15 Andy Ferris 40-44 Crantock
6 3 SI05  Jo Hill 45-49 St lves 6 3 HB10 Rhys Ellis-Davies 45-49 Holywell Bay
7 7 2 CK14  Martin White 45-49 Crantock
8 8 1 HY7  Dave Parker 45-49 Hayle






Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 PT12 Katy Green 30-39 Portreath 1 10 PzZ5  SamGill 40-44 Polzeath
8 HB2  Ursula Slater 45-49 Holywell Bay 8 GY05 Marc Thomas 45-49 Gyllyngvase
3 6 HB5  Claire Thorne 40-44 Holywell Bay 3 6 CK14  Martin White 45-49 Crantock
4 5 CK5  Lisa Butterly 45-49 Crantock 4 5 HB15 Matt Slater 40-44 Holywell Bay
5 4 CK7  Melissa King 30-39 Crantock 5 4 HB11 Stephen Peck 45-49 Holywell Bay
6 3 PP1  Anita Fleet 40-44 Perranporth 6 3 HY4  Colin Higgins 45-49 Hayle
7 2 PZ1  Leigh Anderson 30-39 Polzeath 7 2 SI13  Steve Hewlett 40-44 St lves
8 1 SI07  Julie Gibson 30-39 St lves 8 1 PTO5  Steve Farnell 45-49 Portreath



Place  Points Code Name Age Club Place  Points Code Name Age Club
1 10 CK7  Melissa King 30-39 Crantock 1 10 PzZ5  SamGill 40-44 Polzeath
2 8 PP13 Tessa Wilson 45-49 Perranporth 2 8 HB13 Jonathan Longman 45-49 Holywell Bay
3 6 PTO3 Sarah Anderson 30-39 Portreath 3 6 SI13  Steve Hewlett 40-44 St Ives
4 5 SI06  Ginnie Odetayo 45-49 St Ives 4 5 PTO7  Paul Skinner 45-49 Portreath
5 4 HB1 Gemma Bruce 40-44 Holywell Bay 5 4 HY2  Pablo Sisca 45-49 Hayle
6 3 HY8  Ceri Harvey 40-44 Hayle 6
7 7
8 8

DQ CK14  Martin White 45-49 Crantock



Last sheet with no data - to enable standard calculations across all age groups and events - sum between first



sheet and last sheet - with all real event sheets in between.



